General information about company

Scrip code

511636

Name of the company

DJS Stock And Shares Limited

Class of Security Equity Shares
Type of report Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-03-2016

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Sr. No. Particular Yes/No
1 Whether the Listed Entity hasissued any partly paid up shares? No

2 Whether the Listed Entity hasissued any Convertible Securities ? No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No

4 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No

6 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? Yes

7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No

Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities




i
No. izr;? zfd' 9| Number of Voting Rights held in each
No. of e No. Of IMEE. total no. of class of securities (IX)
Partly nos.
Category fully . shares shares
Category | of NE= 0 paid up Z2les underlying a— (calculated
shareholders : up : held No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total
() sharehol der equity . Depository _ as per
(1 equity : Ve asa
(n shares Receipts SCRR,
held (1v) | @S| ) V() | 1957) (vin) o
held + (V1) Classeg: | Class (A+B
V) Asa% of (A X egry Total e
+B+C2) : )
Promoter
(A) & 3 42130500 42130500 | 55.83 42130500 42130500 | 55.83
Promoter
Group
(B) Public 2516 33325500 33325500 | 44.17 33325500 33325500 | 44.17
Non
(©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(Cy underlying
DRs
Shares
held by
&) Employee
Trusts
Total 2519 | 75456000 | 75456000 75456000 75456000 | 100 |
Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities
Shareholding, Number of | Number of Shares
asa%
No. Of ! Lockedin | Pledgedor
N SIEIES conversion of | Shares(XI1) bered (XIII
Shares Underlying : encumbered (XI11) | Number of
Category : : convertible :
Underlying | No. Of Outstanding " equity shares
Category | of : bl securities ( as held i
) charehol der Outaan_dl ng Wr_;\rrants convc_ar_tlb e a percentage eldin -
convertible | (Xi) securities dematerialized




(1)) securities and No. Of | of diluted form (XIV)
(X) Warrants share capital) Asa Asa
(Xi) (@ (XD=(VvIl) % of % of
+(X)Asa% | No.| tota No. (3) total
of (A+B+C2) | (@ | Shares Shares
held held
(b) (b)
Promoter
(A) & 55.83 31603875 | 75.01 | 42130500
Promoter
Group
(B) Public 44.17 29029500
Non
© Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares
held by
(€2) Employee
Trusts
Total 31603875 ‘ 41.88 ‘ 71160000

Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Category &
Name of the
Shareholders

(1)

Nos. Of
shareholders

(i)

No. of
fully paid
up equity
shares
held (1V)

No.
0)] Total
Partly e 01 nos.

. shares
paid- . shares

underlying

up Depository Iz
equity Receipts (Vi) =
shares | | P (IV)+(V)
held + (V1)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,

1957) (VIII)
Asa% of (A

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (1X)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights

Totd
asa
% of

Total
Voting




V) +B+C2) rights
Class eg: le';\ss Total
X S
A Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
@ Indian
(d) Any cher 3 42130500 42130500 | 55.83 42130500 42130500 | 55.83
(specify)
(S:;)( 1‘I;otal 3 42130500 42130500 | 55.83 42130500 42130500 | 55.83
2 Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
Ee 3 42130500 42130500 | 55.83 42130500 42130500 | 55.83
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(D)+(A)
@)
B Table 1l - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(D) Institutions
(3) Non-institutions
Individuals
- .
Individual
shareholders
&) holding 2385 16830835 16830835 | 22.31 16830835 16830835 | 22.31
nominal
share capital
uptoRs. 2
lakhs.




Warrants

Individuals
- ii.
Individua
shareholders
(a(ii)) holding 11 5699754 5699754 | 7.55 5699754 5699754 | 7.55
nominal
share capital
in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs.
Any Other
(e . 120 10794911 10794911 | 14.31 10794911 10794911 | 14.31
(specify)
(Sg)b(—S'I;otal 2516 33325500 33325500 | 44.17 33325500 33325500 | 44.17
Tota Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1) 2516 33325500 33325500 | 44.17 33325500 33325500 | 44.17
+(B)(2)+(B)
(©)
C Table |V - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public sharehol der
Ig[gl )( A+B 2519 75456000 75456000 | 100 75456000 75456000 | 100
Igt';'l GeiE 2519 75456000 75456000 75456000 75456000 | 100
Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
Shareholding , N— Number of Shares
0,
No. Of wan Locked in D
assuming full otherwise
No. Of Snares conversionof | shares(XIl) bered
: Underlying : encumbered (XI11) | Number of
Shares . convertible :
: No. Of Outstanding " equity shares
Underlying : securities (asa :
Sr. . Warrants | convertible held in
Outstanding . ”» percentage of _
: (Xi) securities . dematerialized
convertible and No. Of diluted share form (XIV)
securities (X) ’ capital) (X1)=




(Xi) (&)

(VIN+(X) Asa

% of (A+B Asa Asa
+C2) % of % of
No. | total No. (3) total
(@ | Shares : Shares
held held
(b) (b)
A Table |l - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
Q) Indian
(d) 55.83 31603875 | 75.01 | 42130500
(Slt;b'TOtal (A) 55.83 31603875 | 75.01 | 42130500
2 Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter 55.83 31603875 | 75.01 | 42130500
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2
B Table 1l - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(D) Institutions
(3) Non-institutions
@) 22.31 12534835
(a(i) 7.55 5699754
(e 14.31 10794911
Sub-Total (B) 44.17 29029500

3




Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)
+(B)(2)+(B)
()

44.17

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

29029500

Total (A+B
+C2)

Total (A+B
+C)

100

Any Other (specify)

31603875 | 41.88

71160000

71160000

Searia No.

Category

Bodies Corporate

Bodies Corporate

Bodies Corporate

Click hereto go
back

Name of the
Shareholders (1)

B K Dyeing & Print Mills
Pvt. Ltd.

Malar Shareshoppe Limited

Sriman Shares Mgmt Pvt.
Ltd.

PAN (I1)

AABCB6959M

AAACMT7402R

AANCS3834N

Totd

No. of the
Shareholders (1)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (1V)

15813930

10526625

15789945

42130500

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)




No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (1V)
+(V)+ (VI)

15813930

10526625

15789945

42130500

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) Asa
% of (A+B+C2)

20.96

13.95

20.93

55.83

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securi

ties (1X)

Classeg: X

15813930

10526625

15789945

42130500

Classegy

Total

15813930

10526625

15789945

42130500

Tota as a % of
Total Voting rights

20.96

13.95

20.93

55.83

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. Of Warrants
(Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

@




Shareholding , asa
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (X1)= (VII)
+(X) Asa% of (A
+B+C2)

20.96

13.95

20.93

55.83

Number of Locked

in shares (X11)

No. (a)

Asa% of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (X111)

No. (a)

15813930

0

15789945

31603875

As a% of total
Shares held (b)

100

100

75.01

Number of equity
sharesheld in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

15813930

10526625

15789945

42130500

Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Searial No.

Name of the
Shareholders (1)

Madhusudan Mathurbhai Jain

Mohanlal Sehgjpa

Click here to go back

PAN (I1)

AGJIPI6119Q

AFDPS0851D

Total




No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (1V)

765074

1165500

1930574

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (V1)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (1V)
+(V)+ (VI)

765074

1165500

1930574

Shareholding asa
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) Asa
% of (A+B+C2)

101

154

2.56

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securities (1X)

Classeg: X

765074

1165500

1930574

Classegy

Total

765074

1165500

1930574

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

101

154

2.56

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. Of Warrants
(Xi)




No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

@

Shareholding , asa
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (X1)=(VII)
+(X) Asa% of (A
+B+C2)

1.01

154

2.56

Number of Locked

in shares (X11)

No. (a)

Asa% of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
sharesheld in
dematerialized
form (X1V)

765074

1165500

1930574

Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

3

4

Category

Foreign
Individuals or
NRI

HUF

Clearing
Members

Bodies
Corporate

Bodies Corporate

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Category

Category

Category

More than 1 percentage
of shareholding




Name of the
Shareholders (1)

PAN (I1)

No. of the
Shareholders (1)

58

51

Victory Sales Pvt. Ltd.

Click hereto go
back

AAACV7299K

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (1V)

64325

942114

84741

9703731

6953507

120

17748418

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (1V)
+(V)+ (VI)

64325

942114

84741

9703731

6953507

17748418

Shareholding asa
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) Asa
% of (A+B+C2)

0.09

1.25

0.11

12.86

9.22

23.52

Number of Voting

Rights held in each cl

ass of securi

ties (1X)

Classeg: X

64325

942114

84741

9703731

6953507

17748418

Classegy

Total

64325

942114

84741

9703731

6953507

17748418

Tota asa % of
Total Voting rights

0.09

1.25

0.11

12.86

9.22

23.52




No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. Of Warrants
(Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

@

Shareholding , asa
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (asa
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (X1)= (VI1I)
+(X) Asa% of (A
+B+C2)

0.09

1.25

0.11

12.86

9.22

23.52

Number of Locked

in shares (X1I)

No. (a)

As a% of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (X1V)

64325

942114

84741

9703731

6953507

17748418
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