## **General information about company**

Scrip code	511636
Name of the company	DJS Stock And Shares Limited
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-03-2016
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date	
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	Yes
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No

## Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

	Category (I)	Category		No. of fully	No. Of Partly	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			
		of shareholder (II)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	paid up equity	paid- up equity		shares held (VII) =	(calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A +B+C2)	No of Voting (XIV) Rights			Total as a
		(11)		shares held (IV)	shares held (V)		(IV)+(V) + (VI)		Class eg:	Class eg:y	Total	% of (A+B +C)
	(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	3	42130500			42130500	55.83	42130500		42130500	55.83
	(B)	Public	2516	33325500			33325500	44.17	33325500		33325500	44.17
	(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
	(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
	(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
		Total	2519	75456000			75456000		75456000		75456000	100

Category (I)	Category of shareholder	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible	No. Of Warrants (Xi)	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage	Number of Locked in shares (XII)	Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized
--------------	-------------------------------	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	--	---

	(II)	securities (X)	and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	form (XIV)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group			55.83			31603875	75.01	42130500
(B)	Public			44.17					29029500
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public								
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs								
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts								
	Total						31603875	41.88	71160000

Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group												
	Category &		No. of	No. Of Partly	No. Of shares	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares	Number of Voting Rights held in class of securities (IX)	ı each			
Sr.	Name of the Shareholders (I)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	paid- up equity shares held	underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V) + (VI)	(calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A	No of Voting (XIV) Rights	Total as a % of Total Voting			

				(V)			+B+C2)	Class eg:	Class		rights		
								X	eg:y	Total			
A	Table II - State	ement showing	shareholding p	pattern of	the Promoter	and Promoter	r Group						
(1)	Indian	an											
(d)	Any Other (specify)	3	42130500			42130500	55.83	42130500		42130500	55.83		
Sub-Total (A)(1)		3	42130500			42130500	55.83	42130500		42130500	55.83		
(2)	Foreign												
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A) (2)		3	42130500			42130500	55.83	42130500		42130500	55.83		
В	Table III - Sta	tement showing	shareholding	pattern o	f the Public sh	areholder							
(1)	Institutions												
(3)	Non-institution	ns											
(a(i))	Individuals - i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	2385	16830835			16830835	22.31	16830835		16830835	22.31		

(a(ii))	Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.	11	5699754			5699754	7.55	5699754	5699754	7.55
(e)	Any Other (specify)	120	10794911			10794911	14.31	10794911	10794911	14.31
Sub-Total (B)(3)		2516	33325500			33325500	44.17	33325500	33325500	44.17
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1) +(B)(2)+(B) (3)		2516	33325500			33325500	44.17	33325500	33325500	44.17
C	Table IV - Sta	tement showing	shareholding	pattern o	f the Non Pron	noter- Non P	ublic shareholde	r		
Total ( A+B +C2 )		2519	75456000			75456000	100	75456000	75456000	100
Total (A+B+C)		2519	75456000			75456000		75456000	75456000	100

Table	II - Stateme	nt showir	ng sharehol	ding pattern d	of the Promo	ter and Promote	r Group
Sr.	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	No. Of Warrants (Xi)	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)=	Number of Locked in shares (XII)	Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)

			(Xi) (a)	(VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B +C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	
A	Table II - State	ment showin	g shareholding <sub>J</sub>	oattern of the Prom	oter an	d Promote	r Group		
(1)	Indian								
(d)				55.83			31603875	75.01	42130500
Sub-Total (A) (1)				55.83			31603875	75.01	42130500
(2)	Foreign								
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A) (2)				55.83			31603875	75.01	42130500
В	Table III - State	ement showii	ng shareholding	pattern of the Publ	ic share	eholder			
(1)	Institutions								
(3)	Non-institution	.S							
(a(i))				22.31					12534835
(a(ii))				7.55					5699754
(e)				14.31					10794911
Sub-Total (B) (3)				44.17					29029500

Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1) +(B)(2)+(B) (3)			44.17					29029500
С	Table IV - Statement show	ing shareholding	pattern of the Non	Promo	ter- Non P	ublic shareh	older	
Total ( A+B +C2 )			100					71160000
Total (A+B+C)						31603875	41.88	71160000

Any Other (specify)							
Searial No.	1	2	3				
Category	Bodies Corporate	Bodies Corporate	Bodies Corporate	Click here to go back			
Name of the Shareholders (I)	B K Dyeing & Print Mills Pvt. Ltd.	Malar Shareshoppe Limited	Sriman Shares Mgmt Pvt. Ltd.				
PAN (II)	AABCB6959M	AAACM7402R	AANCS3834N	Total			
No. of the Shareholders (I)	1	1	1	3			
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	15813930	10526625	15789945	42130500			
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)							

No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)				
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV) +(V)+ (VI)	15813930	10526625	15789945	42130500
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	20.96	13.95	20.93	55.83
Number of Voting l	Rights held in each class of securi	ties (IX)		
Class eg: X	15813930	10526625	15789945	42130500
Class eg:y				
Total	15813930	10526625	15789945	42130500
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	20.96	13.95	20.93	55.83
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)				
No. Of Warrants (Xi)				
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)				

Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(X) As a % of (A +B+C2)	20.96	13.95	20.93	55.83
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)			
No. (a)				
As a % of total Shares held (b)				
Number of Shares p	pledged or otherwise encumbered	(XIII)		
No. (a)	15813930	0	15789945	31603875
As a % of total Shares held (b)	100	0	100	75.01
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	15813930	10526625	15789945	42130500

Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.							
Searial No.	1	2					
Name of the Shareholders (I)	Madhusudan Mathurbhai Jain	Mohanlal Sehajpal	Click here to go back				
PAN (II)	AGJPJ6119Q	AFDPS0851D	Total				

No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	765074	1165500	1930574
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)			
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)			
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV) +(V)+ (VI)	765074	1165500	1930574
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.01	1.54	2.56
Number of Voting l	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)		
Class eg: X	765074	1165500	1930574
Class eg:y			
Total	765074	1165500	1930574
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.01	1.54	2.56
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)			
No. Of Warrants (Xi)			

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)			
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(X) As a % of (A +B+C2)	1.01	1.54	2.56
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)		
No. (a)			
As a % of total Shares held (b)			
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	765074	1165500	1930574

Any Other (specify)							
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5		
Category	Foreign Individuals or NRI	HUF	Clearing Members	Bodies Corporate	Bodies Corporate		
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Category	Category	Category	More than 1 percentage of shareholding		

Name of the Shareholders (I)					Victory Sales Pvt. Ltd.	Click here to go back
PAN (II)					AAACV7299K	Total
No. of the Shareholders (I)	4	58	7	51		120
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	64325	942114	84741	9703731	6953507	17748418
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)						
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)						
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV) +(V)+ (VI)	64325	942114	84741	9703731	6953507	17748418
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.09	1.25	0.11	12.86	9.22	23.52
Number of Voting	Rights held in each cl	ass of securi	ties (IX)			
Class eg: X	64325	942114	84741	9703731	6953507	17748418
Class eg:y						
Total	64325	942114	84741	9703731	6953507	17748418
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0.09	1.25	0.11	12.86	9.22	23.52

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)						
No. Of Warrants (Xi)						
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)						
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(X) As a % of (A +B+C2)	0.09	1.25	0.11	12.86	9.22	23.52
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)					
No. (a)						
As a % of total Shares held (b)						
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	64325	942114	84741	9703731	6953507	17748418